Bankgﬂ?jljf“’“m Retail Banking Tariff Guide

Deposit & Withdrawal / Local Transfers Gdloelly adalall Jaghillg glagdlg cuouull
FYC / SDG aiadllg aulaedl
. TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY dayei / Cost Cidloleoll Elg.nl .
Opening of current / saving / saving plus account w
Vi bronches SDG 15,000 gopall pe guly pagi/ pagi/ ()l walwa pia
2 | Minimum balance fee Free/ lilo aopll piadll aall gy | T
3 | Inactive account charges Free/ Lo il e claall pgy | P
4 | Dormancy account charges Free/ lilao Al luall oguy | ¢
5 Pre-ordered cash arrangement fee for 1% ji il @lloll l.m.m.o arglhodl aaaill Ciluiyill pgaw) )
amounts above SDG 10,000,000 nilagaw axia 10,000,000 (<
6 Deposit by third party (SDG) Free/ likho aaoll alaell Culli caph Jud o glaudll |
7 | cashdeposit FCY Free/ likw auiadll dlaslly sadi gyl |V
o, o,
8 | cash withdrawal FCY (for Retail companies/NGO) O(I/r: I_= C5Yf auiadll dlaell saaill ol A
Q | cash withdrawal charges SDG 500 saadll ol ogauy | 94
10 | Account reopening (Due to RD cheques) SDG 25,000 (adpo s ) wbunll pig dale] ||,
11 | Fund transfer (account to account) SDG 500 (b (nll il o) Jlgodll Jugai | | ]
. SDG 500 per AT
12| cash deposit bundle max 10,000 walen
13 | salaries transfer (within bank) SDG 150 (gl Jugai) cibiigedl Jagai | TV
14 | pension transfer (within bank) SDG 25 (lala Jagad) saclaill yhleoll Jagai I ¢
15 | salary transfer fees-companies SDG 200,000 Cald pidl - Slipedl Jigai ogy | 10
16 3rd party transfer - SDG (counter payment) SZD/CO-} TE]IQO (g9pall juc) alaall dloell Sl caplal Jigad (|
1 e e bty transfer - SDG 500 (gosall ) aulaol alaslly Lt oyl ugaill ] | 1V
18 | Transfer through SERAG (SDG) SDG 1,000 alaoll dlosll aljpw olbi pc Jugaill | 1A
Foreign /Local transfer -
19 | Foreign Inward transfer (Swift) within BOK Free/ liko (oghall el Jala) crauguudll pe auiadll alosll 3)lg Jugai | |9
20 %u;\év%rd (From the resources of the customer 1% (apsinill lasll Jsosll aylge o) ol Jugai | T
21 | outward (From the resources of the Bank in FCY) 10% (il aylgo (o) dwiadll dlasll jaln Jugai | V1
FCY TT Cancellation VT T T .

22 (Excluding Correspondent Charges) $20 (hslpall Lol ol lgas clifunl) apial aloall oo dal] | TT
23 | swift MTI03 $3 MTI03 cxiuga | TV
- - Free/ lilkwo . . . )

24 Inquiries regarding NON-RECEIPT of Fund (Plus Correspanden anarges) ao izl oiy ol Jagai e pileiwdl | TE
25 | Amend transfer $25 Jgaill Juasi | To

(Plus Correspondent Charges)




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Cilloleall Elg.ii

Certified cheques asodedl dlsuadl

26 | Demand draft issuance - SDG SDG 2,000 aaall dloell anigo s jlan] wdh | T7
27 | Demand draft issuance - FCY inside Sudan $5 Olaguuldl Jala audadll dloell anigo el jlan] bk | TV
28 | bemand draft issuance - FCY outside Sudan $10 olaguull gl apiaill alasll ssizo clyds jlan] ol | TA
29 | bemand draft cancellation - FCY inside Sudan $1 Olagll Jala agiadll aloslly anize vl clall il | T9
30 | bpemand draft canceliation - FCY outside Sudan $10 Olagaudl 2yl dpia il alaslly swizo wlu sl bl | T

31 |puplicate demand draft - FCY inside Sudan $5 Jabs apial aloally nala] woizo el J"-ﬁ:ﬁ il

32 | buplicate demand draft - FCY outside Sudan $10 @b Guialll dloally polal aoieo vl Jlmj:fjl T
33 | sma SDG 15,000 pan | FF
34 | medium SDG 30,000 buugio | 1€
35| Large SDG 45,000 s | Yo
36 | key charges SDG 10,000 aslaall pguy | 11
37 | Locker breaking charges (plugggl]ggggges) ailjall s ogay | PV
38 | Rental overdue fee (Monthly) SDG 2,000 (gl slaadll né palill ogany | FA

o ey R

39 Standing instruction SDG 1,500 ou3iuo gda jol | 1°Q
40 Ztr?wgdnigngﬁgl/]gggge|Iation SDG 1,500 piaiio g sol elall/ Jyasi | .

4] | Account closure SDG 1,000 Slaallgule] |8 )

472 | Courier (inside city) (Pi?gzig?:gst) (@uaall Jala) Jungiaoaa | §T
43 | courier (outside city) (Pilsjo?ctiggc?st) (@igaoll 313) Jungiaoaa | EF
44 Cheque return charges (Insufficient funds) SDG 5,000 (unyll a)las pac Cuu)aipo clyd ogay | EL
45 | Hold mail instructions SDG 1,000 aup Bav ciledei | €0
46 | puplicate statement of account per page SDG 100 ad)gll Cilwall Lol o aralal auwd | &1
47 | pocmentyevaatee 506 2000 R ———
48 (Dgggl;gegggemtgsevfggenel Joar) SDG 5,000 (ole (30 4351 &43al) Cliiao gyl il ogasy | EA
49 | cheque book charges - 10 leaf SDG 4,000 Slayg 10 - Lilbyu yioa ylam] oguy | €9
50 Cheque book charges - 25 leaf SDG 8,000 ad)g 25 - Llsyi jiaa jlan] pguy | 0.
51 | cheque book charges - 50 leaf SDG 15,000 ad)g 50 - by 3i6a jlan] oguy | O
52 | stop payment of FCY - Draft charges $5 auiadll dlosll (dpno b gaacalal] | o




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Jilloleall Elg.ii

53| stop payment of LCY - Draft charges SDG 1,000 aulaall dlasll (napno ik gaa calay] | OF
54 | stop payment of lost cheque book per leaf SDG 1500 asalgll 4ajgll agaan Cilyds jiaa (po gaa walayl | 0§
55 | stop payment of lost cheque book in full SDG 5,000 Jolslly agédo Cilsuds jian oo gas walayl | 00
56 | Account service charges (semi Annually) SDG 5,000 ((sgiau cani) cibuall 8033 pguy | 01
57 | power of attorney charges SDG 1,000 cbuall élaly ypagai pgaw) oV
58 | bormant accounts management fee (Monthly) SDG 100 (cs3a) 83811 libwsall &la] oguusy | OA
59 | Empty report for CBOS code SDG 5,000 (csispall clisll jroyi/ag8) ixo 1aé &jlail | 09
60 | Advance report for CBOS code SDG 10,000 Juoall piloiidl cadgall o pileiwl | .
61 | Foreign currency account maintenance fees '%(F”z(iﬂ?‘f;::e"des) apialll alosll cibwa ailn ogay | |

Reports & Certificates _ Jilalguidlg pylaxdl

62 | Balance confirmation certificates SDG 2,000 sy auslisalgs | 1T

63 | Certificates issued regarding business

dealings with banks, Visa, income tax deptetc| ~ SPC 2,000 sl lga go Jolaill pyes aalall asall Sblgs las) | AT

64 | other certificates SDG 2,000 sl dilalgds 1¢
, CBOS Charge Only Lo Lo )
Clearing (ECC o . anldo i Jumai | N0
65 9 ) b sjpall cligl pga
Cheques drawn on cities with CBOS branches el clidl ggpa lgs Gao (nle dsgaumo Gilbush
éé (Without ECC) SDG 1500 (@nlaoll a)l3) "
67 | FeY cheques drawn on other countries $30 sl Jga (le augano guiadll aaill Gilspds | 1V
68 | Collection cheque returned charges $30 digrumall aunll 1la8 pael daipo Ll upai pguy | qA
(Insufficient funds) outside country sl Jga nle
69 | Special cheque collection 0.15% Gilbsidl Jupad daoaa 19
70 | ATM card issuance SDG 5,000 Il calynll aalby jlanl |V,
/1 | AT™ card replacement/duplicate SDG 5,000 asola] aalby ool gf T calpall délog Jlasiwl | V1
72 | ATM card cancelation fees Sl calyoll aalioy elall oguy | VT
Should the customer fail to collect the card within 90 days of SDG 5,000 J4a Jeeell oo lgoivwl pac Jh (na aalbull calilg <lell aiy)
its issuance the bank will cancel and destroy the card and (aalaull caulil_clall Pé—wJ Juoell Janisg 091 90

the customer will bear the charge.

73 | ATM cash withdrawal fee within bank network _ (bl 844 Jala) pldll calpnll jue couw Gloleo pgay | VY

500 - 5,000 SDG 25 500 - 5,000
5,001 - 10,000 SDG 50 5,001 - 10,000
10,001 - 20,000 SDG 100 10,001 - 20,000
20,001 - 30,000 SDG 200 20,001 - 30,000
30,001 - 50,000 SDG 300 30,001 - 50,000
/4 | cash withdrawal - OFF US (CBOS) _ Al Slals je Il alpodl jue i Giloleo oguy | VE
10 - 1,000 SDG 35 10 - 1,000
1,001 - 2,000 SDG 75 1,001 - 2,000




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jilloleall Elg.ii

2,001 - 3,000 SDG 150 2,001 - 3,000
3,001 - 4,000 SDG 250 3,001 - 4,000
4,001 - 5,000 SDG 400 4,001 - 5,000
75 E:n%schh?lr?epsosit through CDM/cash deposit SDG 300 T syl Slslo e (saaill ghagtll | Vo
76 | ATM card annual maintenance fee Free/ lilo Dl alynll dalib digindl pgaudl | V7
/7 | Fund transfer within BOK network SDG 100 il adusis Jala Jlgodll Jigai | VV
78 | Fund transfer other bank account SDG 150 14T capno wibwal Jlgodl Jugai | VA
79 | Bill payment - aj9ils gaa | VA
a utility bill payments SDG 100 iloaall pilga gaa |
b Other bill payments SDG 10,000 sl pilga &0 | o
80 | SMs charges Free/ litao ayall Jilull oguy | A

Purchase

a | BOKcard BOK POS SDG 50 oohall cliy g abai b pghyall cliyaslby |
b | Other card BOK POS SDG 50 oyl clis g 8hai né sl aslby |
82 | Billpayments _ djgilo goa | AT
a Utility bill payments SDG 100 diloaall pilga gaa i
b Other bill payments SDG 10,000 sl pilga gas u
Bankak
Bill payment &)gila gaa
Utility bill payments SDG 100 diloaall pilga gas |
b Other bill payments SDG 10,000 sAl pilga gan |
84 | Funds transfer - 2y igai | AL
a Fund transfer own account Free/ lilo il bl Jala Jlgodll Jugai |
b Fund transfer other BOK account SDG 100 oobyall el Jal jalGlual Jlgodll Jugai | w
c Fund transfer other bank account SDG 150 Alcliy nd apoo wbwal Jigodll Jigai |
d Fund transfer wallet account SDG 125 ahanoll alual Jlgodll Jugai | <
85 | Foreign currency services - aniadll Gideell ciloaa | Ao
a FCY exchange SDG 100 auiadll Gilasll Jlaaiul
b FCY own transfer Free/ lilo il cluall Jal duial duloe Jugad | o
c FCY other transfer $1 oghall eliy Jala 4T bl agial Gitloe Jugai |
86 | Account summary Free/ lilw wlaalladpy | A1




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Jilloleall Elg.ii

87 | Balance inquiry Free/ lilw sl e pdeiwdl | AV
88 | cardless withdrawal - aslhy ogaa wauwdl | AA
1,000 - 20,000 SDG 100 1,000 - 20,000
20,001 - 30,000 SDG 200 20,001 - 30,000
30,001 - 50,000 SDG 300 30,001- 50,000
89 | Fixed term deposit Free/ lilw anlill aeiagl | A9
Q0 | standing order SDG 100 oy gda jol | 9,
Q] | Bankak pay (QR) SDG 100 (QR) cliy Guph o gasll | 91
Q2 | Bankak annual subscription: - iy na sgiodl il | q
a | standard Free/ lilw csalell il i
b vwip Free/ liko e
@3 | Bankak requests SDG 100 <lsiyablb | qF
Q4 | Bankak wrong transfer reversal SDG 5,000 clad g nblall Jagaill gude | ¢
95 Rlegv:/t gLZ:iEgg;?:iSr?e:nt / saving / saving plus accounts SDG 10,000 fnos g'—un/gjb ) St }m(uuu‘ia_..hI :D;”ihaij o

Q6

Bill payment wilgagaa | q7
a Utility bill payments - Individual SDG 100 aljal - ciloaall pyilgd gaa
b Other bill payments - Individual SDG 10,000 alpal - sl pilgs gaa o
c Utility bill payments - Business SDG 500 Gbaw§o - aloaall yilga gaa [ul
d Other bill payments - Business SDG 12,000 Ubango - dloaall pilga gaa &
Q7 | Funds transfer - Jigodl Jugai | qV
a Fund transfer own account - Individual Free/ lilao aljal - oasidll Ciluwall Jala Jlgol Jagai i
b Fund transfer other BOK account - Individual SDG 100 alyal - oghyall el Jala jal wibwal Jlgol Jigai o
c Fund transfer other bank account - Individual SDG 150 alyal - sl dgiy né (né oo bl Jigol Jigai u
d Fund transfer wallet account - Individual SDG 125 alpal - abanall ibwal Jlgol Jugai &
e Fund transfer own account - Business Free/ lilxo Aibuougo - guoauidl abuwall Jala Jlgel Jagai a
f Fund transfer other BOK account - Business SDG 500 Cibuswgo - oghall eliy Jala jal aibuwal Jigol Jigai a
g Fund transfer other bank account - Business SDG 750 Slunwgo - 530 clgi (na napno cbwal Jigol Jugai a
h Fund transfer wallet account - Business SDG 500 ibaungo - dhanoll cibual Jigol Jagai 3
Q8 | Foreign currency services - audadl Glaell ciload | QA
a FCY exchange - Individual SDG 100 alpal - auiadll Crilaell Jlagiwl i




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jilloleall Elg.ii

b | FCYown transfer - Individual Free/ lilw aljal - gunduiidl cibwall Jals dgdal Gutlec Jugai | o
C | FCY other transfer - Individual $1 aljal oghall iy Jala AT cibwal duial Gilac Jugai O
d | FCY exchange - Business SDG 500 Sibuswdo -auial ilac Jlagiwl 4
e | FcY own transfer - Business Free/ lilao Cibaowgo - 84 pill Glwa Jil duial Gulee Jigai |
f | FcY other transfer - Business $1 Slan§o -oghyall cliy Jala il cibwal duial dtlac digaik | a
Q9 | Account summary Free/ lilao clualladn | 99
100| Balance inquiry Free/ ko sl e pileil | ]
101 | Bulk Payment - Business - Silaswdo - dloall gaall | |
a | Bulk account payments SDG 100 bl na aleally gasll i
b | Cardless cash disbursement SDG 100 aally 92y (s3di Lapn -
102| Fixed Term Deposit Free/ o culi Jadlaesaghl | . T
103 Standing Order SDG 100 odlagaspol |1,V
104 | Annual Subscription - augivadl il ooy | | §
a | Individual Free/ lilw aal |
b | Business Free/ lilao Glaswgo | w
105 Ibok Requests - ool Sdidll allb | ] o
a | Generalrequests SDG 500 aole cilidh i
b | Trade Finance requests SDG 1,500 Jugaill il |
C | Fund transfer reversal request SDG 5,000 o Jygai e il |
106 | cardiess withdrawal - aélby Hear il | ] 7
1,000 - 20,000 SDG 100 1,000 - 20,000
20,001 - 30,000 SDG 200 20,001 - 30,000
30,001 - 50,000 SDG 300 30,001 - 50,000
Issuance
a Virtual $25 aalyiadll
b Prepaid $40 a3l aduuo w
c Gold $60 apmal O
d | Platinum $100 aigill &
e Infinite $150 nisiail e
f Corporate $200 Slé il a




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Jilloleall Elg.ii

”I
(8,

g Reload alyei dale) 2
108| Annualfees _ dygiall gl | | A
a | cold $30 apmall
b | Platinum $50 aiidl | o
C | Infinite $100 idail | =@
d | corporate $200 aldpidl | &
109 | Debit card replacement _ oo adlby Jlawiwl | 1.9
a | Gold $35 apansll
b | Platinum $35 Gl |
c | Infinite $65 gigiail | o
d | corporate $200 abpall |5
110 | purchase transaction / USD _ bapol jilga / dlpidladoe | 11,
a | Virtual $3 asliagl | |
b | prepaid $3 gaallddme | w
C | Gold $0.2 auasll | O
d | Platinum $0.2 augidodl | &
e | Infinite $0.2 Qigail | a
f | corporate $0.2 alieidl | a
111 | Purchase transaction / Currencies other than USD _ dapol llga pé Citloce / clpdul adoe |||
a | Virtual 3.50% apalpadl |
b | Prepaid 3.50% gdalldipmo |
C | Gold 3.50 % duanll | o
d | Platinum 3.50% Qi |y
e | Infinite 3.50 % igiail | a
f | corporate 350% alipdd | 5
112 | pecline: _ wadl | T
a | Decline TRX ATM W/A $0.8 Al alynll Gaph g woall dlac sy i
P | Decline TRX ATM inquiry $0.8 il calpll Gaph e pilaianl dylas asy o
c Decline TRX purchase $0.8 eyl dnloc gaay &




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jilloleall Elg.ii

13| AT™ cash withdrawal AT Gl e sadicaw | |
a | UsDwitharawal 3.5 %, Min $5 Jgally sagill il
b | other Currency Withdrawal 3.5%, Min $5 Al dileey a8l wosll [~
114 | PIN Re-issue $5 PIN joy jlamlaalel | I 1€
115 | visa cards transfer to BOK account 5% oobyall iy Gbwa ] 1jaé asliy oo Jygaill | 110
. I- M
loaall pado Culli caps sl o arrgraoll gl lindl yayai aé (il of angracll draddaiill gi s dxogiall ool groa alaw Jsoell ojili @
Jraell jo aiglholl

axizall dgall (1) abaill né Laysa Guw Lao gy sl Juoaiy clill ojily @
peill @i 269 6piiill 03 jlan] Ciag (né dogleoll pgull Gag s Jgaall s (no Loayaai i Cilli oy / dyaukaii / a1095a gy | @

il nle dulguuo (nial 92 duizoall dgall o

Note

© The customer is liable to pay all regulatory, governmental or third party fees/charges issued or which may be issued by the
aforementioned parties.

(® The bank shall deduct these fees /charged from the customer as per the stipulated amount from the mentioned in point (a).

@ Any charges/fees shared in this document are as per the date of the document release the governmental/ regulatory/ third
parties may change or update these fees at any time without any responsibility or liability towards the bank.

(e Jupl €00 Wjanl
Document issued: 4 April 2024




<<O a4 uodl aajei Juda
Bankgf}jlgfwum Corporate Tariff Guide

Deposit & Withdrawal / Local Transfers Gdloelly adalall Jaghillg glagdlg cuouull
FYC / SDG auiadllg adaeldl
. TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY dayei / Cost Cidloleall Elg.nl .
%?:(e:gﬁrsm;t Sof current/saving/time deposit Free/liko 31201/ 60Dl all Ll Al
2 | casharrangement fee 0%-5% dadillalyyiliogw) | T
3 | Deposit by third party (SDG) 0%-0.1% : in - Ul 50
p Y party (Min. SDG 250) wdlaguw agin -l J1é o Elyl | T
4 | cash deposit FCY Free/lilwo Quinll Aozl abdiclay) | £
5 | cash withdrawal FCY 0%-5% (in FCY) duinll o)y Badiluawll | 0
6 | Fund transfer (account to account) (Plugls?tgrl{gs?gu ty) (Wln WJlulwa (o) Jlgoll ugni | 1)
) o SDG 100 . N .
/ | salaries transfer (within bank) per transaction (Ldal Jygal) wlipedl Jygai |V
8 | pension transfer (within bank) per?gfsggtion (dala Jygad) sacléillubleoll i | A
Q | 3rd party transfer - SDG (counter payment) (Min. SZD? 1000) (€11 1e) g ayin-Clbwpal Jygai | 9
10 o o oy Party transfer - DG SDG 250 (€18)1 1e) Lilseu in — CUbwpnl Jygaill 2] | | .
H Transfer through SERAG (SDG) (Min.oslgg.l'lcg?OOO) Wdlaguw ayin - elpw oA pie Jygaill |1l

Foreign /Local transfer

12 | Foreign Inward transfer ( Swift ) within BOK Free/ hla.o (ogbyall iy Jala) (uasguulll juc duiadll dloslly jlg Jagai | | T

o,
13 | Outward (from the resources of the ] 0.5 '% -4% Liabl L 3 1lae (le) & | MEs
customer in foreign currency) (in FCY, Min. SDG 200) (Auiall Aol o 2lgo (o) 613Lall g

0.75% -10%
(Min. SDG 500)

14 | outward (From the resources of the bank) (eLidl Ajlgo (o) 8)alndl Juglal | | &

15 I?g;;gc;)ncellaﬂon (Excluding Correspondent $20 (TT) il 283 Jsga et | 10
; 3orthe .
Swift cost MT103 $ . -
16 equivalent in SDG MT103 crojguroowy | 11
Inquiries regarding non-receipt of fund $10 or the equivalent S AL jeie Uil
17| Wnere the bank ated correctly (FCY) (Plus Corremmonast Charges) Al JgaiGe ileiugl 1V
18 | Amend transfer $25 Jua=illdgoe | A

(Plus Correspondent Charges)

Certified cheque
19 | bemand draft issuance- SDG SDG 5,000 dlnolldloslypopno eluijlan|ulih | |9
(Plus stamps duty)
i insi duinll Aol uobnoe el jlan]ulinh
Demand draft issuance - FCY inside Sudan $5 = - ; H
20 (Plus stamps duty) Ulagull JAla r.
21 | bemand draft issuance - FCY outside Sudan $10 AuinVl Aol opae clib)lnl clb |k
(Plus stamps duty) Ulagullejla
22 | bemand draft cancellation- FCY - inside Sudan SDG 250 Auinlldo=lypopno b2l |
Ulhqul Jala
Adpinll Aoy uopnoelyb el ulia
23 | bemand draft cancellation- FCY outside Sudan $10 - 10 Ulagull s (NN




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY Jiloleodl Elg.ii

Lockers
24 | small SDG 15,000 | Tg
25 | Medium SDG 30,000 huwgio| To
26 | Large SDG 45,000 wal T
27 | Key charges SDG 10,000 ailollpquy| TV
28 | Locker breaking charges SDG]OOOO Al pn A oquy | TA
(JQ&JI dQl1AT Aflj)

29 | Rental overdue fee (Monthly) SDG 2,000 (Graivl) jlagyl oo ualilipguw) | T9
R I
30 | standing instruction SDG 1,000 rouainio &oa ol | V.
Standing instruction - . . £ .

3l cmendrgnents'/ cancellation sbG1000 oyaluio &0 ol elll/hasi | Tl
32 | Account closure Free/i_ib.uo wluallguel | T

o SDG 1,500 . . e
33 Courier (inside city) (Plus Actual Cost) (ddiyaoll JAla) Jungibdoas ry
SDG 2,500

34 | courier (outslde city) (Giyrodl@)la) Jungidoan | 1'E

(Plus Actual Cost)

35 Cheque return charges ( Insufficient funds) SDG 3,000 (aun Pl dgle A oac i) Alpo b oguy | 10
36 | Hold mail Instructions SDG 1,000 ypheyolodsi |
37 | buplicate statement of account per page SDG 50/Page wlalleeaii A (o duoln) duwi | TV

Document retrieval fee
38

(Document within calendar year) SDG 750 (a2l ole JUA) Wia il Elayiw] il o) | FA

39 moommectamere SDG 4000 | (olc gl i ol aoesa | T
40 Cheque book charges - 10 Leaf (Pltfsps%r?ﬁggguty) Wls)g 10 - Wlaub Jioa jlan|oquw) | £ .
41 | cheque book charges - 25 Leaf (Pluggtgnzgoguty) )9 25 -wlaub Jioa Jlan]oquwy | &
42 | cheques book charges - 50 Leaf (PluiDs%r]T%bg%%ty) 4819 50 - WA LD 103 Jlaof o) | ¢
43 | special cheque book charges (2,500 - 4,000 ) leaf (Pluil?)ﬁn!c%g%% s 44,9 (2,500-4,000) - Lilsuss yiaa jlan] oguy | §1°
44 Stop payment of FCY - Draft cheque $3 AuinlldloslU o no Elui 8o Wldy) ¢
45 | stop payment of LCY - Draft cheque SDG 500 dulnoll dloIU oo Elub &oawld] | €0
46 | stop payment of lost cheque book per leaf SDG 1,000 0anlgllA6)gl) 39900 Wlh b Jioa o &oawlay] | €7
47 | stop payment of lost cheque book in full SDG 5,000 Jolall 29800 wlhul Jioa o &0 0Q)] | ¢V
48 | Ledger fee (Current & saving plus) / SDG 2,500 /(100 10979 (5)L2) SO Clunio Q) | ¢\
Account Services Charges (Semi-Annually) WlnlldoaA rogqiy)
49 | power of attorney charges SDG 500 Wlwall6jlabuaigiogw) | £9
50 | bormant accounts management fees (Monthly) SDG 50 SaAlglullual 6)laoguy | O.




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY | aay=i/ Cost Cilloleall Elg.ii

51 | Elecronic collection through branches pe§32n1ég%?ion €910l JUA (o Ll Junaill | g
52 | Automated statement of account SDG 500 ool wiis | of
per statement g
Reports & certificates ilalgadlg pyylaill
53 | Balance confirmation certificates SDG 1,000 wnplaabioaladts| of
Certificates issued regarding business e e s .
54 dealings with banks, Visa income tax, dept etc SDG 1,000 Grallan fo Jolalll s dlloll ool Walaub ol | 0
55| other certificates SDG 1,000 salulhalaab| 00
Collection | Japaill

56| clearing ECC) s arges o, dnlbo Ly Junay | 0]

57 Cheques drawn on cities with CBOS branches SDG 1,000 iAol elitl) €916 g Uao Lle dgauio WlALD oV
(without ECC) (Anlbolle)ls)

58 | FCY cheques drawn on other countries $20 GralJga uledigaio puinllagiyulanh | oA

59 Collection cheque returned charges $20 dgaollapn i 4yle s paw) 8o Wb ub Jinniogiy) 09

(Insufficient funds) outside country Gialdgaude

Other charges

Letter of guarantees UloAll ulln s
O, o, " . . N .
60 | LGissuance /local - per quarter ] %-5% daolldlosly UloHrwlha jlan] | 7
(Min. SDG1,000)
61 | LGissuance / foreign - per quarter O(fl’t?s‘;/"w'é g"'a":g':ez)c duinlldlosly Yo ulaajlan] | |
i i 0.50 % - 1.50 % in FCY ;

62 LG issuance at the request of banks against (Plus Swift charges and Goidluln ple lelyylodiutiaa jlan] | T
counter LG courier charges)

63 Advising guarantee without responsibility on $150 gl L Gle @ugduo sl Uga Ulorl Ll 1)) |
BOK to be charged in FCY i

64 Shipping indemnity (clearing of goods before | SDG 20,000 - 50,000 Jang J16 &SLbasuarlad) gy Ules wlaa jlan| 18
arrival of documents) to be charged in LCY (Uil Wladimo
Amendment of letter of guarantee other than SDG . . e ) .

65 amount and expiry date 10,000 FCY $ 20 JallaoglfliollJasd oy lDlas asi | 10
66 Extension of letter of guarantee for any part Same as ol 6510]1) 63101 (o =ja GV UloAl Ulas 3)a 6] 11
of period (period equal 3 months) LG issuance (Joubi duj
67/ | Late cancellation/extension $20 yaoill/alioll iyl | AV
68 | swift fees MT760 $20 MT760 Créyquwoquy | A

i SDG 1,000 MT940 cigy
69 | swift fees MT950 - MT940 per statement Jjgwmgw) | 19
Import letter of credit _ alpiGud alosedl Gililba
Opening charges for import LC 05%-25% . . . .
/0 (sight or deferred) - per quarter inFCY oftheLlc | (U=lal &) Galiin] $aiiuoe aloic] lan] dgoc V.
77 | Cost of Swift MT700 $20 MT700 viygw gy | VI
/2 | Amendment (except the amount and period) $20 Jall 210 of &liodl uasiwilAy algicdlulaa Jyasi | VT
SDG 10,000 e A
73| Mform (Plus stamps duty) Alpriw)l 6jloiw] oguy | VI
/4 | Deferred payment charges - per quarter 0-5":/‘;&2-5% Jallgoalldgoc | VE




TYPES OF TRANSACTION /ACTIVITY

Export letter of credit

Ciloleoll glgil

puanill alaicdll ciblba

Inward documentary collection

0.50 % -5 % in LCY

aylg &yailig Cilegazo

7 i 0.1%-0.2 % Flat Jalndl aleic] &liidlgoc | Vo

5 Advising fees for export LC (rnin SDG 10,000)

76 | Advising amendment of export LC SDG 5,000 Jaladlsloic] Jaei &liidgoe | )
0.3 % maximum ] .

/7 | collection of documents under export LC (Plus SDG 10,000 and SWIFT plallsbiclwlaiinio Jiaai | VV
charges and courier fees)

X . As agreed between P
78 | confirmation fees the Baak and Gustermer Aaliddgoe | VA
79 | Export form fees Stamps Duty lalléjloiwl ooy | V9

Outward documentary collection

Remittance of outward documents against

djaln dy4ailig Cilegoao

i Sladimell o &oall | AL
80 | cash against documents (CAD) (Plus Swift Gharges) o Jloo &9
. 05%-5%inLCY . I
81 | pbocuments against acceptance (DA) ®lus awift Cohorges) Joudll ldo wiaiiwell | Al
82 Collection of documents "accepted and 1% -25% clogl) digorio) 6jj=o0g @Uqido Wilaiime JrAni AT
confirmed" (avalization) - per quarter T e o (Ll ddaiulgy alawiy
Collection of documents " Al N "
83 "accepted and returned” $20 (631200 Wgusto) Wiailuo dpnas | AV
0.50% -5 %inLCY . .
84 | Advance payment (Plus Swift Charges) oadollGonll | AL
e SDG 10,000 - 20,000 N
85| Amendment commission (Plus Swift Charges) Ja=illdgac | Ao
86 :)rgrrgifer of documentary collection to third $ 20 Culiopa) galimoll Jynalll jgaidgoe | A
, SDG 10,000 - 20,000 ol Ll £la]
87 | Return of documentary collection (Plus Swift Charges) Gaiiwoll Jpanill ey | AV

88 | Sayment 05%-2%inLCY £l 2 63l la ol Jus)l | AA
Remittance of outward documents against 0.5% -2 % in LCY 511 A 613l Claiiall il | AQ
89| acceptance e chorces, R —
Q0 | Advance payment 1% -3%inLCY PabollGonll | 9.
. SDG 10,000 - 20,000 s
Q1 | Amendment commission (Plus Swift Charges) Jiazilldgoe | 9
i SDG 5,000 - 10,000 .
Q2 | Return of documentary collection (Plus Swift Charges) GaliwollJuanilflnyl | QT
abaailo
Gloaall pado il caph sl o dngraoll gl laadl a7 aé nill gl angpaall draaiill gl arogiall pgall groa alaw Jrasll ojil @
Jxosll o dglball

dxieall agall (1) abaill né Laysa G loo gy sl Juoaiy cliull pjily @

pugill @AAT 289 & uinill ada Jlanl Casg b dogleall pgull Gag na Jgaall 1am (né Laayaai ai il cap / drandaii / droga pgauy sl @
il nle dulggaio (nial g2 duieall agall o

Note

© The customer is liable to pay all regulatory, governmental or third party fees/charges issued or which may be issued by the
aforementioned parties.

(® The bank shall deduct these fees /charged from the customer as per the stipulated amount from the mentioned in point (a).

@ Any charges/fees shared in this document are as per the date of the document release the governmental/ regulatory/ third
parties may change or update these fees at any time without any responsibility or liability towards the bank.
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